opportunities for these students as they help the Company grow.” 

April 26, 2022 Branded Legacy announced it has eliminated three hundred twenty-three thousand two hundred and 
eighty dollars ($232,280) in debt, reducing the Company’s promissory notes to fifteen thousand four hundred and seventy 
dollars ($15,470). 

Branded Legacy Inc.'s management team negotiated with a debt holder to pay off all its notes in 2021 and several from 
2020 by issuing preferred stock with a one-year vesting period. The Company is working to remove its remaining 
liabilities of fifteen thousand four hundred and seventy dollars ($15,470) which would remove all notes from the balance 
sheet. 

Brandon White, President of Branded Legacy, Inc., stated, “I am grateful to announce the retirement of this debt. The 
Company is already showing progression in its revenues, and it feels good to not be held back by this liability.